505332697 02/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES STUART WIGHT	02/01/2017
RONY EVERILDO AMAYA	02/02/2017
CEZARY PAUL SLABY	02/01/2017
BORIS SPOKOINYI	02/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESLONIX INC.	
Street Address:	320 MARCH RD., SUITE 400	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2K 2E3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16278003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-453-4251

Email: admin@atesalegal.com
Correspondent Name: ATESA LEGAL PLLC
Address Line 1: 3115 S. PRICE ROAD

Address Line 4: CHANDLER, ARIZONA 85248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170.001US-CIP03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. PENCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT A. PENCHUK/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=170-001US-CIP02_Assignment-Witness-signed#page1.tif source=170-001US-CIP02_Assignment-Witness-signed#page2.tif source=170-001US-CIP02_Assignment-Witness-signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505332697 REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0863

source=170-001US-CIP02_Assignment-Witness-signed#page4.tif source=170-001US-CIP02_Assignment-Witness-signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0864

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, WIGHT, James Stuart, an individual; AMAYA, Rony Everildo, an individual; SLABY, Cezary Paul, an individual; and SPOKOINYI, Boris, an individual have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto TESLONIX INC. IN OTTAWA IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, a corporation of CANADA, having its principal office in Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Canada, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in IMPROVED WIRELESS ENERGY TRANSFER USING
ALIGNMENT OF ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES (Docket No. 170.001US-CIP02), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto TESLONIX INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize TESLONIX INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to TESLONIX INC., for the sole use and benefit of TESLONIX INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to TESLONIX INC..

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to TESLONIX INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in TESLONIX INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

170.001US-CIP02

We covenant with TESLONIX INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

JA Wight	DATE: 120/2017
WIGH才, James Stuart	
First Witness	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u> </u>
PRINTED NAME OP WITNESS	
// //APLE V/F7a 2 (A. C)T/F4C PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	UA,ON, KZG 546

Second Witness	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>961, 2017</u> (Month-Day-Year)
Anna Lee PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS 14 Jagamore Court,	Ottawa, ON K25 244
PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	

AMAYA, Rony Everildo	

DATE: Feb 2 12617

First Witness	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: February 2 2017 (Month-Day-Year)
NIALL TAIT PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	
CARLETON ONIVERSITY PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	

Second Witness	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: <u>೧ユーロュースの(ユ</u> (Month-Day-Year)
Anna Lee PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS 14 Sagaryobre Court, (PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS	<u>H</u> awa, ON KƏJ ƏY4

/Q.	9~	*	
SLABY, Cezary Pa	ul		·····

DATE: Feb 1, 2017

First Witness Alamohary SIGNATURE OF WIJNESS	DATE: <u>₹ 02 - 01 - 201</u> 7 (Month-Day-Year)
Katherine Armstro PRINTED NAME OF WITNE 600:340 March 8d, x PRINTED ADDRESS OF WIT	

Second Wimess	
signatifie of witness	DATE: <u>(A) 20/7</u> (Month-Day-Year)
PRINTED NAME OF WITNES	<u>2</u> 5
§	J Kanada, ON
	ress # 60

170.001US-CIP02 4

DATE: FU63, 2017 SPOKOINYI, Boris First Witness DATE: 02-03-2017 SIGNATUREOF WITNESS (Month-Day-Year) OCTAVIAN STELESCU PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS 15 ORISKA WAY, OTTAWA, ONT, K2JYNF, CANADA PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS

Second Witness

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

DATE: 20/7-02-03

(Month-Day-Year) Year - Month - Days

KIRIL KIDISYUK PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

1504-15 BROWSON AVE, OTTAWA, ON, KIR 6G7, CANADA PRINTED ADDRESS OF WITNESS

170,001US-CIP02 5

> **PATENT** REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 02/15/2019